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CHAPTER AND ZONAL ELECTIONS, 2020 
 

Final List of Candidates Eligible for Election to the ZONAL COUNCILS: 
 

1) IIISLA- SOUTH ZONE 

S.No. Photo 
Name of the candidate Membership 

Number 
City E-Mail Id 

1.   Sri. Balaji Velaga F/S/01699 Guntur balajivelaga@yahoo.co.in 

2.   
 

 

Sri. Bharat Laxmichand 
Dharamshi 

F/S/03353 Hubli dharamshi.bharat@gmail.com 

3.   
 
 

Sri. G. P. Livingstone 
Rose 

F/S/03972 Coimbatore gplrose@yahoo.com 

http://www.iiisla.co.in/
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4.  

 

Sri. Madhu Aeran F/S/04968 Kannur madhuaeran@gmail.com 

5.  

 

Sri. Saminathan.S F/S/02886 Puducherry saminathansornalingan@gmail.com 

6.  

 
 

Sri. Sridharan Alandur 
Parthasarthy 

F/S/02914 Chennai sridharsurveyor@yahoo.co.in 

7.   

 

Sri. Sri Vijay Reddy 
Naini 

F/S/02508 Hyderabad nainisvr@yahoo.com 



3 | P a g e  
 

 

  

8.   

 
 

Sri. Theertha Pradyumn 
Arcot Jayathirjha 

F/S/01304 Secunderabad arcot_theertha@rediffmail.com 

9.  

 

Sri. Vamanan P.M F/S/00510 Kozhikode peeyemvamanan@gmail.com 

10.   

 
 

Sri. V.N.Sivan Pillai F/S/03010 Kottayam shivan04@rediffmail.com 
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2) IIISLA- NORTH ZONE 

S.No. Photo Name of the candidate 
Membership 

Number 
City E-Mail Id 

1.   Sri. A K Sinha 
 

F/N/05478 
 

Kanpur 
 

aksinhaknp@gmail.com 
 

2.  
 

Sri. Kailash Chandra 
 

F/N/04610 
 

Panchkula 
 

kailashsla1950@rediffmail.com 
 

3.   Sri. Krishan Chand Sidhar 
 

F/N/07644 
 

Sonepat 
 

kcsidhar@gmail.com 
 

4.   Sri. Kulbushan Manchanda 
 
 
 
 
 
 

F/N/06139 
 

Jammu Tawi 
 

kbcsurveyors@gmail.com 
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5.  

 

Sri. Manoj Kumar Srivastava 
 

F/N/00472 
 

Allahabad 
 

manojsrivastavasurveyor@rediffm
ail.com 

 

6.  

 

Sri. Nand Kumar Jha 
 

A/N/05936 
 

New Delhi 
 

nkjha666@gmail.com 
 

7.  

 

Sri. Om Prakash Tiwari 
 

F/N/02123 
 

Varanasi optvns@gmail.com 
 

8.  

 

Sri. Ravi Kumar Dhar 
 

F/N/04579 
 

Jammu 
 

alak.ravidhar@gmail.com 
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9.  

 

Sri. R.P.Bhasin 
 

F/N/05437 
 

Ludhiana 
 

rishibhasin_ldh@yahoo.co.in 
 

10.  

 

Sri. Upinder Pal Singh 
Sachdeva 
 

F/N/04564 
 

Ludhiana 
 

youpees@gmail.com 
 

11.  

 

Sri. Vineet Ranjan Srivastava 
 

F/N/01222 
 

Lucknow 
 

vineetranjansri@gmail.com 
 

12.  

 

Sri. Vinod Kumar Lamba 
 

F/N/00102 
 

Kanpur 
 

v_lamba@yahoo.com 
 

mailto:v_lamba@yahoo.com
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3) IIISLA- EAST ZONE 

S.No. Photo Name of the candidate 
Membership 

Number 
City E-Mail Id 

1.  

 

Sri. Ajit Kumar Mahanta F/E/04980 Guwahati akmahanta008@gmail.com 

2.   

 

Sri. Ajay Kishore Lall F/E/02960 Bokaro ajaykishorelall@yahoo.co.in 

3.   Sri. Ashoke Kumar Das L/E/09206 Burdwan ashokekumardas1@gmail.com 
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4.  

 

Sri. Debashis Karmakar A/E/08143 Kolkata dkvaluer@gmail.com 

5.  

 

Sri. Gautam Roy A/E/03354 Kolkata gautamroy6g@gmail.com 

6.  

 

Sri. Kailash Kanta Sarma F/E/06231 Guwahati kailash_sarma@rediffmail.com 

7.  
 

 

Sri. Sanjay Kumar Neura F/E/01728 Bhubaneswar skneura@gmail.com 
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4) IIISLA- WEST ZONE 

8.  

 

Sri. Shashi Bhushan F/E/04616 Bokaro bhushanassociates@yahoo.co.in 

9.  

 

Sri. Sunil Kumar Singh F/E/03998 Dhanbad sunilkr_singh64@yahoo.co.in 

10.  

 

Sri. Subhrendu 
Bhattacharya 

F/E/06937 Jalpaiguri subhrendu_bhattacharya@yahoo.co.in 

S.No. Photo Name of the candidate 
Membership 

Number 
City E-Mail Id 

1.  
 

Sri. Anand Prabhudas 
Devmurari 
 

F/W/00832 
 

Gandhidham 
 

ananddevad1@gmail.com 
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2.  
 

Sri. Aniruddha Shrikrishna 
Joshi 
 

A/W/02025 
 

Nagpur 
 

aniruddhaj1970@rediffmail.com 
 

3.  

 

Sri. Arun Kumar Jagiasi 
 

A/W/06988 
 

Satna 
 

officearunjigyasu2020@gmai.com 
 

4.  

 

Sri. Harish Kumar 
Tahilramani 
 

F/W/00034 
 

Vadodara 
 

tahilramani.harish@gmail.com 
 

5.  

 

Sri. Kshitij Prashad 
 

L/W/09877 
 

Jaipur 
 

kshitij_prashad@yahoo.com 
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6.  

 

Sri. Mangesh Baburao More 
 

A/W/03689 
 

Mumbai 
 

30.more@gmail.com 
 

7.  

 

Sri. Narendra Kumar 
Engineer 
 

A/W/04282 
 

Anand 
 

narendra.engineer46@gmail.com 
 

8.  

 

Sri. Parag Kantilal Patel 
 

F/W/00086 
 

Vadodara 
 

paragpatel7@gmail.com 
 

9.  

 

Sri. Sanjay Shrivastava 
 

F/W/04211 
 

Bhopal 
 

ss_isla@yahoo.co.in 
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Date: 21st October, 2020            (R. Ramakrishna Gupta) 
Place; Hyderabad              Election Officer 
 

 

10.  

 

Sri. Umesh Premsukh 
Somani 
 

F/W/00155 
 

Nasik 
 

upsomani@gmail.com 
 

11.  

 

Sri. Vishal Gupta 
 

F/W/03429 
 

Jaipur 
 

vgcjaipur@gmail.com 
 

12.  

 

Sri. Vithal Dnyandev 
Gavade 
 

F/W/01256 
 

Kolhapur 
 

gavade_surveyors@yahoo.in 
 


